PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vamshi Krishna Reddy Kommareddy	10/12/2009
Paul Joseph Martin	10/15/2009
Saratchandra Shanmukh	10/13/2009
Paul Burchell Glaser	10/20/2009
Susanne Madeline Lee	10/15/2009
Ramakrishna Rao	10/12/2009
Manoharan Venugopal	10/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12605391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)308-9940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-387-7723
Email: parkskl@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY GLOBAL RESEARCH

Address Line 1: PATENT DOCKET RM. BLDG. K1-4A59
Address Line 2: Global Research Patent Docket Rm. 4A59

Address Line 4: NISKAYUNA, NEW YORK 12309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 238484-1

500997086 PATENT REEL: 023418 FRAME: 0902

12605391

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann M. Agosti
Total Attachments: 8	
source=238484-1Assignment#page1.tif	
source=238484-1Assignment#page2.tif	
source=238484-1Assignment#page3.tif	
source=238484-1Assignment#page4.tif	
source=238484-1Assignment#page5.tif	
source=238484-1Assignment#page6.tif	
source=238484-1Assignment#page7.tif	
source=238484-1Assignment#page8.tif	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Vamshi Krishna Reddy Kommareddy	of	Bangaiore, IN
Paul Joseph Martin	of	Ballston Spa, NY
Saratchandra Shanmukh	of	Bangaiore, IN
Paul Burchell Glaser	٥٤	Albany, NY
Susanne Madeline Lee	of	Cohoes, NY
Ramakriches Rao	of	Bangalore, India
Mansharan Venugapai	of	Bangalore, India

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

ELEMENTAL COMPOSITION DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

executed con	currently herewith,	** Par	5, 44,	44
filed on	having Serial Numb	er		

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

		DOC	KET NUMBER: 238484-1
INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Vamshi Krishna Reddy	Kommareddy	Date:	12 OCT 2009
Witnessed by: Signature CHAYAA Printed Name of Wit	MITTER	Date:	12 808 2009
Witnessed by: Signature	cestano	Date:	12 Balabaa aki a
Printed Name of Wit		NG IN P	RESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Sator		
Vamshi Krishna Reddy Kommared	Date: dy	**************	and the second s
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	\$\$.		
Thisday of	<u>kav,</u> to me personally knowledged to me t	/ known	as the individual who executed
Seal			Public)

Page 2 of 8

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR:	2				
Signature:	al Joseph Martin		Date:	······································	······································
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Wits	ness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witn	ess			
Paul Joseph (%)		Z Date:	10-15-20	227	
STATE OF NE	W YORK SCHENECTADY	SS.			
rau Joseph Mi	<u>artin</u> , to me person o acknowledged to r	, <u>೨೦೦</u> ೧ before ally known as the ne that he/she execu	individual w	no executer	the foregoing
Seal		Glady)	A Co (Notary Pub	lic)	
			NO: 30		itate of New York
		Page 3 at 8	134,	Consideration (1)	194 - 5724120,

Page 3 of 8

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

DOCKET NUMBER: 2	238484-1	
------------------	----------	--

INVENTOR 3	A 6			
Signature:Sar	atchandra Shanmukh		Date:	13-067-2009
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	<u> 13 102 - 2004</u>
	Printed Name of Witness	<u>mi Suee</u> su :	dell'	
Witnessed by:	Signature MOTUTO Fold		Date:	13-00/-22009
SECTION BE Saratchandra S		NLY IF SIGNI		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Saratchaudra S	hanmukii		i	
STATE OF	. \$	SS.		
Saratchandra Sl	<u>ianmukh</u> , to me person o acknowledged to me i	ally known as th	e individ	sonally came the above-named lual who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will fo
Seal			(Notary	Public)

Page 4 of 8

DOCKET NUMBER:	238	ARA_{-}	. [
----------------	-----	-----------	-----

INVENTOR 4		*	
Signature: Paul Burchell Glaser		Date: 10-20 - 2009	
Witnessed by: A. H. Signature	矣	Date: _[0/20/2009	
Ryan A. He.) Pristed Name of Witness	<u>thinson</u>		
Witnessed by: Asia 27	Lon_	Date:	
David C. Most Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNI	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	r
Paul Burchell Glaser	Date:		
STATE OF NEW YORK			
COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY	S.		
t and westers and consolising the personal	y known as the	re me personally came the above-named e individual who executed the foregoing the individual who executed the foregoing the individual who is the same of his/her own free will:	53.53
Seal			
		(Notary Public)	

Page 5 of 8

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Signature: <u>Lizzant Andel</u> Susame Madeline Lee	ns Los Date: <u>15 OT 66x 2009</u>
Witnessed by: Symmetry Symmetry Symmetry	Date: <u>10 -75 - 0 9</u>
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	UL Date: 10/15/09 4/4
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	DATE:
STATE OF NEW YORK	SS.
2005 CONTRACTOR LEVEL TO THE PERSONS	before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)
essiennagi v2.0. 19165. MFT	Page hog 8:

INVENTOR 5

	DOCKET NUMBER: 238484-1
INVENTOR 6	
Signature: Ramakrishna Rao	Date: 12 0010135 & 2009
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Manual Van Ua ハルトン	Date: <u>12000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Ramskrishna Rao	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
namanishna nao, o me personany know	before me personally came the above-named in as the individual who executed the foregoing e/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
On wife	
	(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 8

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 7			
Signature: Ma	oharan Venugopal	Date: _	12-001-2009
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<u> 0et - 12 - 2009</u>
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date:	<u>Ochbes 12,</u> 200
	M.T. S.AYAMS ONOER Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE Manoharan Vez	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN Date:	VING IN PR	
STATE OF	\$5.		
This day Manoharan Ver assignment, who the purposes the	nugopal, to me personally known as a acknowledged to me that he/she ex-	the individu	mally came the above-named al who executed the foregoing me of his/her own free will for
Seal		(Notary	Public)

Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 10/26/2009

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG